



CLEANCLimate changE covenANt of mayor

GREEN

CLEAN - CLimate changE covenANt of mayor - is a project funded by the European Union under the Interreg IPA South Adriatic Programme 2021-2027.



01.02.2024 - 31.01.2025

Main Goal

CLEAN project focuses on promoting energy efficiency and sustainable territorial planning in the South Adriatic area by leveraging the experiences of the EU Covenant of Mayors for Climate and Energy (CoM) – a network with more than 11.600 cities – that require signatories to prepare a "Sustainable Energy and Climate Action Plan" (SECAP). It seeks to leverage the experiences and best practices of the Covenant of Mayors network to develop a tailored strategy to further extend the Covenant of Mayors and practices in the program area, fostering collaboration among public officers from both sides of the Adriatic.





Project Partners

- Lead Partner Puglia Region, Department of Environment, Landscape and Urban Quality (Italy)
- Partner Municipality of Gjirokaster (Albania)
- Partner Municipality of Budva (Montenegro)
- Partner Municipality of Fossalto (Italy)



Project main activities -Expected output/results

A series of workshops and a conference focusing on the promotion of energy efficiency allow a deeper understanding of the EU energy policy framework and the development of a Joint Action Plan.

The Joint Action Plan identifies common actions to facilitate the participation of local authorities in the Covenant of Mayors Network and support them in preparing related Sustainable Energy and Climate Action Plans, customized to the needs and peculiarities of their territories.

Contacts

Valentina De Pinto - Project Manager, Puglia Region Department of Environment,

Landscape and Urban Quality E. v.depinto@regione.puglia.it

Eraldo Breshani - Sector for Coordination to European Integration and Foreign Aid -

Municipality of Gjirokaster E. ebreshani0@gmail.com

Luka Mihailović - Project coordinator Municipality of Budva E. <u>luka.mihailovic@budva.me</u>

Saverio Nonno - Mayor Municipality of Fossalto E. saveriononno.sn@gmail.com